ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
"PRO" greenhouse
It is essential to read these instructions before assembly.
Side wall height 193 cm
COMPACT SERIES
Vers. CN 2022_v1
22
Table of contents:

02020_1918 Wind bracing, 1918 mm 1918 mm 4
21324_1254 Upper door rail 1254 mm 1
99633_1254 Lower door rail 1254 mm 1
21340_0647 Door roller profile 647 mm 2
21642_0651 Window stop profile 651 mm 1
21642_0415 Side window profile, 415 mm 415 mm 2
21641_0630 Lower window profile 630 mm 1
21341_0630 Hinge profile 630 mm 1
664555 Axle pin 4
664548 Door roller 4
9040334 Fastening clip 2
9040341 Brackets for floor profile 4
GHP02 Door handle, outside 1
GHP03 Door handle, inside 1
9040311 Window stay 1
CT5100370 Door seal 370 cm 1
CT5120185 Rubber, half 185 cm 2
Parts list
12
Compact basic package two sections
SKETCH PART. NO. DESIGNATION LENGTH QTY.

21642_0651 Window stop profile 651 mm 1
21642_0415 Side window profile, 415 mm 415 mm 2
21641_0630 Lower window profile 630 mm 1
21341_0630 Hinge profile 630 mm 1
9040563 Reinforcement ridge (1 hole) 1
9040570 Reinforcement rain gutter (2 holes) 2
Parts list
14
15
Compact two sections extra package
SKETCH PART. NO. DESIGNATION LENGTH QTY.
690509 M6x12 screw 35
690547 M6 nut 35
9040556 Drilling screw, 4.2x13 10
CT5120185 Rubber, half 185 cm 4
CT5120125 Rubber, half 125 cm 4
CT5130185 Rubber, whole 185 cm 2
CT5130125 Rubber, whole 125 cm 2
664555 Axle pin 4
664548 Door roller 4
GHP02 Door handle, outside 1
GHP03 Door handle, inside 1
9040311 Window stay 1
CT5100370 Door seal 370 cm 1
Parts list
15
1616
Rubber and small parts carton
SKETCH PART. NO. DESIGNATION LENGTH QTY.
CT5124400 Roller rubber, half 44 m 1
CT5131850 Roller rubber, double 18.5 m 1
9040464 Ridge cover  2
9040471 Drain down pipe, left 2
 9040488 drain down pipe, right  2
9040495 Covering cap, floor profile  4